

BOISE CITY PUBLIC WORKS

PRJ NAME: Biosolids Pipeline Rehabilitation - Phase 3 Package 2

F/B #: 22-449

PRJ # LSP-097

SPEC PAYMENT REF.	BID ITEMS	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT	Firm: Engineer's Estimate		Firm: Titan Technologies	
				Ext.	Ext.	Ext.	Ext.
201.4.1.E.1	Removal of Existing 6-inch Fiberglass Biosolids Line	335	L.F.	\$15.00	\$5,025.00	\$16.00	\$5,360.00
201.4.1.F.1	Removal of Existing Air Vacuum Vault	3	Ea.	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$937.00	\$2,811.00
202.4.6.A.1	Borrow - Road Mix Material	50	C.Y.	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$43.00	\$2,150.00
205.4.1.B.1	Dewatering	1	L.S.	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,163.00	\$25,163.00
303.4.1.A.1	Exploratory Excavation (pre-approval required)	6	Ea.	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,442.00	\$8,652.00
307.4.1.A.1	Miscellaneous Surface Restoration	211	L.F.	\$20.00	\$4,220.00	\$78.00	\$16,458.00
307.4.1.F.1	Type 'P' Surface Restoration	124	L.F.	\$65.00	\$8,060.00	\$83.00	\$10,292.00
505.4.1.B.1	Pressure Sewer HDPE - 8" Biosolids Line (includes excavation, bedding, and backfill, etc.)	335	L.F.	\$150.00	\$50,250.00	\$183.00	\$61,305.00
510.4.1.B.1	Pipe Burst 8" HDPE DR 7 Pipe through 6" Fiberglass Pipe (includes surface repair, etc.)	1,955	L.F.	\$90.00	\$175,950.00	\$96.00	\$187,680.00
703.4.1.A.11	Concrete Cap Cast-in-Place - Class 3000 psi	10	C.Y.	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$554.50	\$5,545.00
1001.4.1.A.1	Sediment Control	1	L.S.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,787.00	\$4,787.00
1103.4.1.A.1	Construction Traffic Control	1	L.S.	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$11,330.00	\$11,330.00
2010.4.1.A.1	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$29,598.25	\$29,598.25	\$62,000.00	\$62,000.00
2010.4.1B.1	Sanitary Facilities	1	L.S.	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,529.00	\$1,529.00
3001.4.1.A.1	Temporary Trench Patch	174	L.F.	\$40.00	\$6,960.00	\$1.00	\$174.00
3002.4.1.A.1	Power Pole Reinforcement	1	Amt. Billed	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
3003.4.1.A.1	Air Vacuum and Vault	3	Ea.	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$16,327.00	\$48,981.00
3004.4.1.A.1	Tracing Wire, Test Station, and Riser Assembly	1	L.S.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,174.00	\$11,174.00
3005.4.1.A.1	Construction Access and Coordination - Private Property	1	L.S.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,047.00	\$5,047.00
3006.4.1.A.1	Asbestos Pipe Removal and Disposal	50	L.F.	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$79.00	\$3,950.00
3007.4.1.A.1	Biosolids Liquid Hauling	1	L.S.	\$224,000.00	\$224,000.00	\$233,000.00	\$233,000.00
Total Bid - All Items Combined				\$621,563.25		\$708,388.00	